

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 FIRE DAMAGE REPAIRS ON EAST ROAD, CR 230, IN REDWOOD VALLEY, MILE POST 3.14 TO MILEPOST 3.17

CONTRACT NO.: 190091

ADVERTISE DATE: APRIL 8, 2021

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 29, 2021

DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 230

PREPARED BY: William Wood

William Wood

DATE: 4/30/2021

CHECKED BY: Jason Wise

Jason Wise

DATE: 4/30/2021

				Gregg Simpson Trucking, Ukiah, CA NO. 1		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Bouthillier's Construction, Willits, CA NO. 2		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.0	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$1,408.00	\$1,408.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LF	1.0	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	120.0	\$16.50	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
8	839752	REMOVE EXISTING M.B.G.R.	LS	1.0	\$6,072.00	\$6,072.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9		REMOVE AND DELIVER EXISTING RSP	LS	1.0	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10		LOCATE/POTHOLE/PROTECT IN PLACE (WATER LINE)	LS	1.0	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	12.0	\$605.00	\$7,260.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
12		SOLDIER PILING (30' W12x58)	EA	3.0	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
13		ANCHOR PILING (10' W12x58)	EA	1.0	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	750502	THREADED RODS & ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.0	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
15	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL)	CY	7.0	\$4,180.00	\$29,260.00	\$862.00	\$6,034.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
16	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL)	LB	788.0	\$8.00	\$6,304.00	\$4.00	\$3,152.00	\$7.50	\$5,910.00
17	193029	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL	CY	12.0	\$99.00	\$1,188.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
18	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL (STEEL POST)	LF	76.0	\$72.00	\$5,472.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$88.00	\$6,688.00
19	83564	TERMINAL SECTION (FLEAT)	EA	2.0	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
20	810170	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	10.0	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
☆ = CORRECTED AMOUNT				TOTAL:	\$119,724.00		\$105,286.00		\$130,078.00	
				DBE GOAL:	81.38%		20.00%		100.00%	